Unvented water heating
Megaflo HE  | Megaflo HE SystemFit
95 900 807 Issue HE5
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
Introduction  03
Megaflo HE UNVENTED WATER HEATING
Nothing quite matches the warm welcome offered to you by the outstanding range of
unvented water heating systems from Heatrae Sadia.

guarantee is transferable. This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights.
Guarantee
Ordering guide
Megaflo Nominal Element Coil Weight Product code
Capacity Rating @ 240V Rating empty full
litre kW kW kg kg
D70HE 70 1 x 3 23 123 95:050:360
CL70HE 70 1 x 3 15.4 25 125 95:050:361
DD125HE 125 2 x 3 25 174 95:050:362
CL125HE 125 1 x 3 18.3 27 176 95:050:363
DD145HE 145 2 x 3 31 200 95:050:364
CL145HE 145 1 x 3 17.7 35 204 95:050:365
DD170HE 170 2 x 3 34 228 95:050:366
CL170HE 170 1 x 3 18.7 39 233 95:050:367
DD210HE 210 2 x 3 38 248 95:050:368
DDD210HE 210 3 x 3 39 249 95:050:380
CL210HE 210 1 x 3 24.3 43 253 95:050:369
DD250HE 250 2 x 3 45 295 95:050:370
DDD250HE 250 3 x 3 46 296 95:050:371
CL250HE 250 1 x 3 23.9 50 300 95:050:372
DD300HE 300 2 x 3 55 355 95:050:373
DDD300HE 300 3 x 3 56 356 95:050:374
CL300HE 300 1 x 3 24.5 60 360 95:050:375
Accessories ordering guide
Product code
Megaflo HE immersion heater with thermostat
- upper ‘straight’ 95:970:510
Swept tee (22x15x22) 95:970:509
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
Megaflo HE SystemFit PRE-PLUMBED UNVENTED WATER HEATING
The ultimate unvented cylinder pre-plumbed solution. The UK’s market leading Megaflo HE
range is now available in a popular pre-plumbed format – designed to significantly
reduce on-site installation time. These factory assembled units are pre-plumbed and
pre-wired with 230V central heating controls, pump, two 2-port motorised valves,
automatic by-pass and balancing valve. This new time-saving Megaflo HE SystemFit
package not only speeds installation but significantly enhances the quality and integrity
of the central heating system thus eliminating costly call backs.
Features
Megaflo HE - the UK’s No.1 unvented cylinder
125, 145, 170, 210, 250 and 300 litre capacities – S-plan
Programmable thermostat with timed Domestic Hot Water
(DHW) Control
Separate central heating and hot water zones
No maintenance three speed circulating pump
Automatic by-pass valve for system efficiency
Load balancing valve for indirect coil efficiency
Connections for vented and unvented heating primaries
Benefits
Simplified on-site installation
Up to 70% quicker to install
Factory assembled for reliability - reduces costly
call-backs and delays
Consistent electrical and plumbing layout - neat,
professional finish
Greater customer satisfaction
ISO 9001: 2000 quality assured
25-year cylinder guarantee
Introduction  13
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
14 Megaflo HE SystemFit features | Diagram | Dimensions
Megaflo SystemFit PRE-PLUMBED UNVENTED WATER HEATING
Seperate Central Heating and Hot Water Configuration
1 Motorised valve to radiator circuit -
22mm on 125L/145L models / 28mm on other models
2 22mm motorised valve to Megaflo coil heat exchanger
3 Wiring centre
4 Programmable thermostat and room sensor with timed
Domestic Hot Water (DHW) Control
5 Hot water temperature thermostat
High performance configuration
6 Automatic by-pass valve
7 3 speed circulator pump with quality isolating valves
8 Balancing valve
9 22mm cold water combination valve (supplied loose)
10 Combined expansion valve/check valve housing
11 22mm or 3⁄4”BSP hot outlet to taps
12 22mm Primary flow to Megaflo coil heat exchanger
13 22mm Primary return from Megaflo coil heat exchanger
14 Immersion heater with integral thermostat and thermal cut-out
15 Drain cocks
Comprehensive safety controls
16 Temperature and pressure relief valve operating at 90ºC / 10 bar
17 Tundish
18 High limit hot water thermal cut-out
Connections
19 Primary vent connection
20 Primary system cold feed connection
21 Primary flow connection from boiler -
22mm on 125L/145L models / 28mm on other models
22 Discharge pipe connection 22mm
23 Cold water inlet connection 22mm
24 Primary flow to radiators (CH circuit)

specific projects, applications and product selection.
Installation
Ordering guide
Megaflo HE Nominal Element Coil Product code
SystemFit Capacity Rating @ 240V Rating
litre kW kW
CL125S 125 3.0 18.3 95:050:382
CL145S 145 3.0 17.7 95:050:384
CL170S28 170 3.0 18.7 95:050:393
CL210S28 210 3.0 24.3 95:050:394
CL250S28 250 3.0 23.9 95:050:395
CL300S28 300 3.0 24.5 95:050:396
Optional boost element available for CL210 to CL300 units.
For an extra element, order code number 95:970:510
Specification Advice Tel 01603 420220 Fax 01603 420229 E-mail specifier@heatraesadia.com
National service network
Heatrae Sadia products are inherently reliable and are
designed to meet the demanding needs of all users.
A nationwide network of experienced engineers is available
to provide fast and efficient on-site service support.
In addition, spare parts for the complete range of products
are readily available through a wide variety of stockists.
Specification T: 01603 420220  F: 01603 420229  E: specifier@heatraesadia.com
Sales T: 01603 420110  F: 01603 420149  E: sales@heatraesadia.com
Service T: 01603 420330  F: 01603 420349  E: service@heatraesadia.com
Web www.heatraesadia.com
Heatrae Sadia Heating  Hurricane Way  Norwich  Norfolk  NR6 6EA
Heatrae Sadia Heating may introduce modifications to their products from time to time.
Consequently, the details given in this brochure are subject to alteration without notice.
95 900 807 Issue HE5  © Heatrae Sadia Heating.  May 2005.
Products
Boiling water  Supreme